In FYE 2023, Mourning Hope served 1,796 unique individuals; a 14.8% increase in direct service utilization over FYE 2022, following a 30% increase the prior fiscal year.

- That's 221 grief counseling clients
- That's 583 grief consultations

That's 992 grief support group participants

Mourning Hope also provided 194 community grief presentations in FYE 2023, reaching an additional 3,986 individuals.

Receiving no government funding or insurance reimbursement for programs, Mourning Hope relies solely on private donations from individuals, businesses, service clubs and foundations in order to provide **no-cost** services to those who need it most.





OUR MISSION

The Mourning Hope Grief Center companions grieving children, adults and families before and after a death loss. Mourning Hope provides grief support groups, counseling, community education, resources and referrals.

> 1311 South Folsom Street | Lincoln, NE 68522 mourninghope.org | 402.488.8989

Impact Report FYE 2023

MOURNING HOPE GRIEF CENTER

No matter who you are, how old you are, or what neighborhood you're from, you will experience grief within your lifetime.

And Mourning Hope's doors will always be open to you.

Thanks to the generosity of organizations and individuals like you, the Mourning Hope Grief Center has been able to provide no-cost grief support groups, counseling services, community education and so much more to thousands of children, adults and families.

With your help, we can continue to meet the needs of our community.

Mourning Hope's services promote health and wellbeing before and after a death, and offer comfort, understanding and companionship to find a way forward.

Please consider making a donation today. The grieving hearts in our community depend on it.





Everyone deserves the opportunity to grieve in a supportive environment.

- Because the death of a family member can bring financial instability and life-altering changes, no fees are charged to our participants for programs and services, and no one is ever turned away.
- The Mourning Hope Grief Center is a safe place for all members of our community who are grieving. We welcome all races, all religions, all countries of origin. all sexual orientations, all genders and all abilities. We come together to share our stories and support one another in our grief.
- By investing in grief support services, you can create social change that ensures a compassionate response for all bereaved community members.

GIVE HOPE so no one has to grieve alone. mourninghope.org/donate.html

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Laura Krafka. President **Business Consultant**

Nancy Bare, Past President Retired Counselor and Crisis Team Coordinator, Lincoln Public Schools

Jason McCown. Treasurer Vice President Operations/Project Manager, Union Bank & Trust

Pam Dinneen. Founder Retired Clinical Operations Director. Mourning Hope Grief Center

Rachel Schwindt, Secretary Marketing Specialist. Rachel Schwindt Consulting

Diane Brestel Administrative Assistant. Nebraska Crop Improvement Association

Steve Brestel Maintenance Technician, **Commercial Investment Properties**

Jemalyn Griffin Assistant Professor of Practice. University of Nebraska - Lincoln

STAFF

Alyssa Christensen Grief Support Director

Jason Christensen, MA, LMHP Grief Services Director

Pam Dinneen, LMHP, FT **Clinical Operations Director**

Kristal Flaming, EdD, LIMHP, LADC Camp Erin Volunteer Director

Terry Hansen Former School Psychologist, Lincoln Public Schools

Todd Hruby **Financial Services Professional** New York Life

Nicole Juranek Community Investment Director, Woods Charitable Fund

Michelle Keoah President of Properties. Hampton Enterprises Inc.

Sue Kittinger Former Security Officer. World's Foremost Bank

Joan Michelsen Retired Vice President - Accounting **Operations**. Ameritas

Nicole Tracey Associate Attorney Sodoro Law Group

Nick Turner Producer, Inspro, Marsh McLennan Agency

Kate Holman Advancement Director

Amy Lipins, LMHP, LCSW Grief Education Director

Nishma Ramos Gonzalez, LIMHP Bilingual Grief Counselor

Carly Woythaler-Runestad, MHA Executive Director